2025 CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Coordinators, are subject to change. And additional Age Groups (for any venue) may be added, or deleted
Competitive Conference Director — Clint Berger — 913 .481.7937 — clintberger@hotmail.com
Draft Conference Director — Barry Gordon -- 813,827 7722 - barrygordo@aol.com

Day Location, Age & Conference Classification Coordinator(s)

SUNDAY Black Bob Park (14500 151st St, Olathe, KS 66062) John A. Dehan -- 913.897.7500

April 6,2025 > 35+, and above Men’s Competitive Conferences jdehan@callthegame.com

start date Evenings - one 9-inning game - either starting @ 5:30 or 7:00. One single 21-game schedule

MONDAY Hartman Park (700 SW Pryor Rd, Lee's Summit, MO 64081) Ann Willkett Susan Scholler

April 21, 2025 = 40+, and above Women’'s Competitive 816.830.1408 913.579.8568

start date Nights - 7-inning games starting @ 6:45 doit14@aol.com redrider60166067 @yahoo.com

April 21, 2025 2>
start date

Independence Athletic Complex

17800 E Salisbury Rd, Independence, MO 64056
60+, and above Men's Competitive Conferences
Nights — two 7-inning games starting @ 7:00. One 16-week (with end-of-season play-off) schedule

Gary Pumphrey -- 816.682.9963
gdpump@yahoo.com

April 14,2025 2>  Frank White Complex (3901 SW Longview Rd, Lee's Summit, MO 64081) Mike Curley John Hendel

start date 70+ Men’s Draft 208.882.3536 202.669.0352
Mornings — two 7-inning games starting @ 10:00 curley@turbonet.com jhhendel@gmail.com

TUESDAY Independence Athletic Complex Tom Reynolds Mike Reynolds Bob Reynolds

April 22,2025 = 17800 E Salisbury Rd, Independence, MO 64056 913.687.8350 913.832.8370 913.961.7562

start date 50+ Men’s Draft treynolds1956@outlook.com reynoldsm98@yahoo.com bbrey1947@gmail.com

April 22,2025 >

Nights - two 7-inning games starting @ 7:00

Black Bob Park (14500 151st St, Olathe, KS 66062)  50-55+ -- Dale Filsinger - 913.522.6089 - dfilsinger29@yahoo.com

start date 50+, 55+ through 75+ Duane Peitz - 816.797.8970 - dmpeitz29@sbcglobal.net
Men’s Competitive Conferences 60-65+ -- Jamie Carter -- 816.589.9123
Nights — two 7-inning games.... carterjam33@gmail.com
70 & 75 division games are @ 5:30 & 6:30 70-75+ -- Bob Fama -- 816.679.4912
all other double-headers will either start @ 6:30, or 7:30 bobfama@yahoo.com
WEDNESDAY  Hartman Park (700 SW Pryor Rd, Lee's Summit, MO 64081) Jeff Harlan -- 816.260.8428
April 23,2025 > 50+, and above Men's Competitive Conferences iharlan87 @gmail.com
start date Nights - two 7-inng games starting @ 6:30. One 16-week (with end-of-season play-off) schedule
Happy Rock Park Kim Nordike
April 23,2025 = 7565 NE Antioch Rd., Gladstone, MO 64119 816-213-6343
start date 35+ Mixed Hybrid Draft knordike25@yahoo.com
Nights - two 7-inning games starting @ 6:30
THURSDAY Hartman Park (700 SW Pryor Rd, Lee's Summit, MO 64081) Deb Brown — 816.678.9158
April 17,2025 2> 35+ Women’s Hybrid brownchild1@aol.com
start date Nights - two 7-inng games starting @ 6:30

April 24, 2025 >
start date

Monte Johnson -- 913.221.8493

monte.johnson@lumen.com

Heritage Park (16050 S Pflumm Rd, Olathe, KS 66062)
50+, and above Men’s Competitive Conferences
Nights - two 7-inning games starting @ 6:30

April 24,2025 >  Frank White Complex (3901 SW Longview Rd, Lee's Summit, MO 64081) Paul Heacock John Hendel

start date 60+ Men’s Draft 913.707.7079 202.669.0352
Mornings - two 7-inning games starting @ 10:00 pheacock@BasicRelationships.com jhhendel@gmail.com

SATURDAY Roe Park (10400 Roe Ave, Overland Park, KS 66207) Gary Pycior William Wallisch

April 29,2025 = 60+ Men’s Draft 816.206.3683 620.332.9336

start date Mornings - two 7-inning games @ 9:30 & 10:30 gpycio1@gmail.com wallischbill@gmail.com

65+ Men’s Competitive Conferences
Mornings — one 9-inning game - starting at 8:00

Bobby Gregg -- 816.288.0704
bob_gregg@live.com

NOTE: Women may play on men’s teams as long as they fit the age and ratings criteria. The only underage exception is that 40+ women may
play on 50+ men’s Draft teams.
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